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W4 |Location-Office Room -'SLD was available but not match with actual installation but
sHE=4|the factory concern person know the electrical system very well.
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1. Provide updated SLD matching the existing installation at the factory. 2. SLD to
FIES9  |indicate exact positions of all points of switch boxes and other outlets. 3. SLD to be

approved by the engineer-in-charge.
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W “|We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Proposed SLD was approved by Electrical Task
force on 30th task force Meeting dated 22.01.19. But they did not Start Any
Electrical Rectification work . 02.07.2020: But they did not Start Any Electrical
Rectification work . 04.10.20: They did not Started Any rectification Work After
Approval. 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :They have approved design drawing but not any
work after approved design. 12.09.2021(CVV5 ) :They have approved design
drawing but not any work after approved design.




e Location-Office Room -'Layout Drawing was available but not match with actual
W‘T installation but the factory concern person was known about the electrical layout
drawing.
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1. Provide updated Electrical layout drawing prepared after proper locations of all
outlets for lamps, fans, fixed and transportable appliances, motors etc. 2.

¥4 |Drawings to indicate exact positions of all points of switch boxes and other outlets
to match existing installation. 3. As built drawing to be approved by the engineer-
in-charge.

We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Proposed ELD was found in factory and it is
match with exact points of switch boxes and other outlets to match existing
installation. 02.07.2020:Same as previous conditon 04.10.20:Same as previous
conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Proposed ELD was found in factory and it is match
with exact points of switch boxes and other outlets to match existing installation




‘ﬁ.@gql Location-Office Room. -Proper approvals from relevant authority were not available.
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] Necessity and capacity of the electrical substation shall be set by regulations in the
Electricity Act or by the relevant electrical utilities.
EUESE

We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Till now they did not get approval of capacity of
the substation from regulatory body. 02.07.2020:Same as prevoius 04.10.20:Same
as previous conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Proper approvals from relevant authority
were not available. 12.09.2021: Proper approvals from relevant authority were not
available.

qu Location-Substation room, 1st Floor —-Substation room was located in 1st floor.
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IEFN  |Substation should be on lowest floor level, with easy access for maintenance.
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W " |We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Sub Station room does not shifted to lowest
e floor .They does not have any space in Ground floor to install the substation.
02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Substation room was located in 1st floor. 12.09.2021:
Substation room was located in 1st floor.




ﬁ@gﬁl Location-Substation room, 1st Floor -Water may enter transformer & substation room.
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S Make suitable arrangements to prevent storm water to enter substation /
transformer room.
EUGSE
2 |We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: A Broken window found where water can be
BRI enter during rain and storm . 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as
previous conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Water may enter transformer & substation
room. 12.09.2021: Water may enter transformer & substation room.

% |Location-MDB-1 at st floor, MDB-2 at 2nd floor -No rubber mat was provided in front
s4&%| of distribution boards.
¥
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FIEFH  |Provide rubber mats of adequate size in front of all distribution panels.
EUGSE
W " |We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:No rubber mat was provided in front of
BRI distribution boards. 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous
conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :No rubber mat was provided in front of distribution
boards. 12.09.2021: No rubber mat was provided in front of distribution boards.




%44 |Location-Substation room, Generator Room. -Fire protection were not provided (Fire
sHE<|extinguisher, smoke detector) in substation and Generator room.
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S Install smoke detection and provide firefighting equipment in the substation and

generator room.
PUESE

o We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Fire protection were not provided yet in sub
station and Generator room. (Fire extinguisher, smoke detector)

LY 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Fire protection were not provided (Fire extinguisher, smoke
detector) in substation and Generator room. 12.09.2021: Fire protection were not
provided (Fire extinguisher, smoke detector) in substation and Generator room.




w4 |Location-Generator room, Ground floor, Substation room ist floor ~Fire rated wall and
s4&%-|fire door was not available.
3
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IS |Provide 4 hour fire rated walls all around the generator room on ground level.
EUGSE
W We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Fire rated wall and fire door does not install in
e Substation room and generator room. Substation room situated beside Production
area (1st floor). 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous
conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Fire rated wall and fire door was not available.
12.09.2021: Fire rated wall and fire door was not available.




"W4 |Location-Substation room, 1st floor - Incoming and outgoing circuits of HT and LT
RIS panels were not clearly and permanently labeled for identifications
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] Provide and maintain clear and legible identifications numbers & names on all
incoming and outgoing circuits of LT panels.
EUESE

We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Incoming HT and LT cables are not permanently
marked/Labeled for Identification 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon

RRE) 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Incoming and outgoing circuits of HT and LT panels were not
clearly and permanently labeled for identifications. 12.09.2021: Incoming and
outgoing circuits of HT and LT panels were not clearly and permanently labeled for
identifications.




Location-Substation room, 1st floor - There was no signage of electrical danger /

AT
"<l caution at substation
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IS |Adequate number of caution boards should be kept in the substation room.

EUGSE

] We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: No Caution sign found in substation and
generator room. 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous
conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :There was no signage of electrical danger / caution
at substation 12.09.2021: There was no signage of electrical danger / caution at
substation

%97 |Location-Generator room, Ground Floor ~The generator was located at the staircase
&%l near ground floor exit.
I
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IS |Relocate generator set in substation building / adjacent to substation room.
EUESE
W “|We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Generator does not relocate a new location.
o They don't have sufficient space for relocated the generator set. 02.07.2020:Same
as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :The generator
was located at the staircase near ground floor exit. 12.09.2021: The generator was
located at the staircase near ground floor exit.




/9w |Location-Generator room, Ground floor - Generator had no working clearance and
s4E=<i|easy access for maintenance
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o Provide and maintain proper clearance in all sides of generator for ease of

maintenance.
EUGSE
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o We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Generator had no clearance for maintenance
and easy access. 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous
conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) : Generator had no working clearance and easy access
for maintenance 12.09.2021: Generator had no working clearance and easy access
for maintenance




Location-All over the factory. - EXIT signage was not properly illuminated with at least

EIERe]
s4&@%4|30 minute of power backup.
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1. Exit signs should be illuminated either by lamps external to the sign or by lamps
¥4 |contained within the sign. 2. The source of illumination should be providing not

less than 50 lux.
EUGSE

] We will complete this issue within the timeline.

iR v %
z RE—-0b=2049

W Q0—-09-2022
SIS T T

Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Exit signs are not found in some area.
02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :EXIT signage was not properly illuminated with at least 30
minute of power backup. 12.09.2021: :EXIT signage was not properly illuminated
with at least 30 minute of power backup.




I |Location-Store room, st floor - Suitable & non flammable supporting was not provided
s4{&@%4|on light fittings, esp. in store areas
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] Provide suitable & non-flammable protected supports and shades for hanged light

fittings/fixtures.
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S We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Light fittings and electrical Equipment was not
properly supported in storage area. Wooden support for electrical Equipment
(MCCB ) found. No proper support for electrical cable as well. 02.07.2020:Same as
before 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Suitable & non
flammable supporting was not provided on light fittings, esp. in store areas.
12.09.2021:Suitable & non flammable supporting was not provided on light fittings,
esp. in store areas.




%4 [Location-MDB-1, 1st floor, MDB-2, 2nd floor - Proper signage of Danger / 415 V on
s4@%l|electrical panels was not available.
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] The electrical panels to be of metal case and should be marked with UDanger 415
Voltsll and identified with proper phase marking and danger signage.
EUESE

We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: No Proper signage found on Electrical Panel.
02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) : Proper signage of Danger / 415 V on electrical panels was not
available. 12.09.2021: Proper signage of Danger / 415 V on electrical panels was
not available.




/W& |Location-MDB-1, Ist floor,MDB-2,2nd floor -Electrical connections were not properly
sl secured with lugs and glands
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] Provide cable connections with properly soldered / welded lugs at DBs. Ensure
that all the electrical connections are properly secured with lugs.
EUESE

S We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Improper cable termination found in Electrical
panel board . Cable terminated with out lugs 02.07.2020:Same as previous
04.10.20:Same as previous conditon 05.01.2021(CVV4 ) : Electrical connections
were not properly secured with lugs and glands 12.09.2021: Electrical connections
were not properly secured with lugs and glands




=W [Location-MDB-1, 1st floor, MDB-2,2nd floor - Cables / wires and MCB/MCCB were not
s4{@%d|selected with suitable rating for desired application.
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59.8. I
Select conductors and MCCB/MCB with adequate sizing without exceeding
FHE
permissible current carrying capacity for insulation.
EUESE
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W “|We will complete this issue within the timeline.
SR 7212
W@z Ab-ob-2049
EEBIE ‘
iy REIRHID
Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Cables / wires and MCB/MCCB were not
selected with suitable rating for desired application. Proposed design have been
e done to rectify the problem but , they does not start the rectification work.
02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Cables 7/ wires and MCB/MCCB were not selected with suitable
rating for desired application. 12.09.2021: Cables / wires and MCB/MCCB were not
selected with suitable rating for desired application.




w4 |Location-MDB-1, Ist floor, MDB-2,2nd floor - Looping, Bunching at MCCB/MCB or Bus
s4@%d|bar terminal were found inside the panels.
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Avoid looping and bunch of cable at MCCB/MCB or bus bar terminal, use individual
¥4 [circuit and over current device for every incoming and outgoing circuit at the

distribution boards.
EUGSE

] We will complete this issue within the timeline.

iR v %
z RE—-0b=2049

W Q0—-09-2022
SIS T T

Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Looping and bunching are observed inside
electrical panel. Multiple cable termination also found in Circuit breaker.

& 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Looping, Bunching at MCCB/MCB or Bus bar terminal were
found inside the panels. 12.09.2021: Looping, Bunching at MCCB/MCB or Bus bar
terminal were found inside the panels.




"%4 [Location-MDB-1, 1st floor, MDB-2,2nd floor -No wiring diagram/ circuit list was
sl available on distribution boards.

¥
ARG
E2LORIG
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] Provide circuit diagram /circuit list with proper current ratings and fuse size,
marking for DBs identifying end use load, voltage, number of phases.
EUESE

We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: No wiring diagram found beside panel board .
02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon

05.01.2021 (CVV4 ) :No wiring diagram/ circuit list was available on distribution
boards. 12.09.2021: No wiring diagram/ circuit list was available on distribution
boards.

Location-MDB-1,1st floor, MDB-2,2nd floor - Non standard cable joints observed in

AT
F{e| electrical circuit
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0.5, FEHH
Provide cable joints of porcelain / PVC connectors with PIB tape wound around
I
before placing the cable in the box.
EUESE
W “|We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Improper cable joints found in electrical circuit.
& 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) : Non standard cable joints observed in electrical circuit
12.09.2021: Non standard cable joints observed in electrical circuit




ﬁ@gﬁl Location- 1st Floor —-Cable penetrations from wall was not adequately covered.
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IE&S  [Seal the cable penetrations through walls adequately with fire resistive elements.
EUESE
W “|We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Cable penetration was not sealed
LY 02.07.2020:Same as previous. 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Cable penetrations from wall was not adequately covered.
12.09.2021: Cable penetrations from wall was not adequately covered.

/W4 |Location-MDB-1, 1st floor, MDB-2,2nd floor -Common neutrals observed for more than

=% |one circuits
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o Each circuit should have a separate neutral (use of common neutral for more than
one circuit shall not be permitted).
EUGSE
W " |We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Common neutral found inside panel board.
BRI 02.07.2020:Same as Previous. 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Common neutrals observed for more than one circuits
12.09.2021: Common neutrals observed for more than one circuits




/W4 |Location-MDB-1, 1st floor, MDB-2,2nd floor - Cable entry-exit point to the panel was
<[ not sealed properly.
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Seal the cable entry-exit points of (LT/MDB/DB/SDB)'s with non-flammable
FIES9  |materials. In addition: 1. Ensure that LT panels / Switchgears to be vermin / damp
proof. 2. Ensure all unused holes / openings in DBs to be blocked properly.

EUESE

We will complete this i within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Unused openings was not closed in panel board.
LY 02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Cable entry-exit point to the panel was not sealed properly.
12.09.2021: Cable entry-exit point to the panel was not sealed properly.




Location-Generator room, Ground floor -Single point earthing was provided at

EIERo]
sl generator frame.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
38.5. I
] Provide proper separate earthing/grounding to generator. Ensure that generator
body frame to have two separate and distinct connections to the earth / ground.
EUESE
W “|We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: only one body earthing found on generator .
& 02.07.2020:Same as previous. 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Single point earthing was provided at generator frame.
12.09.2021: :Single point earthing was provided at generator frame.




=W [Location-MDB-1, 1st floor,MDB-2, 2nd floor —Earth Continuity Conductor (ECC) was
s4&%l| not adequate & dedicated to circuit
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1. Provide the ECC to meet minimum cross-sectional area as per table 4.5. 2.

S Ensure that connections between conductors / equipments provided to durable
electrical continuity and adequate mechanical strength and protection. 3. The

continuous earth connection is provided back to the main intake supply earth.

We will complete this issue within the timeline.
I P

PR L I
z 2Ph—80—-2049

Wﬂqﬁkﬂ ob—ar—R020
RERHID

Previous timeline: 20/01/17 Final Timeline: 28/11/2017. They will complete the
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020: Earthing connection was not adequate in all
panel. 02.07.2020:Same as previous. 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Earth Continuity Conductor (ECC) was not adequate &
dedicated to circuit 12.09.2021: :Earth Continuity Conductor (ECC) was not
adequate & dedicated to circuit




%4 |Location-MDB-1, 1st floor,MDB-2,2nd floor - Earthing was not provided on all
s4&%l| distribution board (body & door)
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] Provide adequate earthing to body and doors to all DBs. Ensure that all electrical
panels provided with proper and separate earth potential.
EUESE
W “|We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 31/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:Door earthing does not provied in electrical
o panel. 02.07.2020:Same as Previous. 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :Earthing was not provided on all distribution board (body &
door) 12.09.2021: :Earthing was not provided on all distribution board (body &
door)




Location-Office - Factory did not conduct planned periodical inspections and testing

R
s4&%|for insulation, earth resistance, operation test of all equipments
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9.5, A
Conduct Planned Periodical inspection and testing (insulation, earth resistance,
I operation test) of all electrical equipment to ensure proper operability of the
installation and record should be maintained.
EUGSE
2 |We will complete this issue within the timeline.
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Previous timeline: 3/08/16 Final Timeline: 28/08/2017. They will complete this
issue within timeline. 06.02.2020:periodical inspections and testing for insulation,
e earth resistance, operation test of all equipments, are not done by factory.
02.07.2020:Same as previous 04.10.20:Same as previous conditon
05.01.2021(CVV4 ) :No such document Found. 12.09.2021: No such document
Found.




